City of Neosho
FY2025
Unaccounted for Water

Month

October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August

September

Billed
Flushed/leaks
City Usage

Unaccounted for Gallons

FY25 Unaccounted for Wate

2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011

Pumped City Usage Billed Flushed and leaks Loss
102,686,027 3,906,775 34,496,300 6,756,952 (57,526,000)
104,064,492 8,110,162 38,989,200 9,303,623 (47,661,507)

93,687,910 3,813,120 28,420,200 5,650,354 (55,804,236)
113,934,095 4,342,040 31,005,200 6,708,387 (71,878,468)
102,393,612 5,932,820 44,174,300 5,169,613 (47,116,879)
109,373,650 3,582,544 28,147,300 5,462,016 (72,181,790)
101,777,582 4,867,072 39,042,400 17,072,071 (40,796,040)
105,185,114 4,550,324 30,721,500 10,783,528 (59,129,762)
105,295,097 7,201,517 32,683,200 4,593,332 (60,817,048)
109,039,522 6,828,032 32,963,200 8,442,897 (60,805,393)
111,248,193 9,329,446 38,712,400 7,836,017 (55,370,330)
102,236,551 9,503,762 38,581,200 3,815,566 (50,336,023)

1,260,921,845 71,967,614 417,936,400 91,594,355 (679,423,476)

(417,936,400)
(91,594,355)

(71,967,614)

679,423,476

53.88%

52.10%
53.49%
59.12%
61.43%
63.01%
61.52%
63.76%
61.48%
57.51%
59.55%
57.26%
62.00%
60.00%
54.00%

58.73*

* The Auditors had an error in their formula. It was reported as 61.48 but it should have been reported as 58.73

Water Loss %

56.02%
45.80%
59.56%
63.09%
46.02%
66.00%
40.08%
56.21%
57.76%
55.76%
49.77%

49.23%

Public Works

0.59
0.46
0.60
0.64
0.47
0.66
0.41
0.57
0.58
0.56
0.49

0.49
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