

**City of Neosho
FY2025
Unaccounted for Water**

<u>Month</u>	<u>Pumped</u>	<u>City Usage</u>	<u>Billed</u>	<u>Flushed and leaks</u>	<u>Loss</u>	<u>Water Loss %</u>	<u>Public Works</u>
October	102,686,027	3,906,775	34,496,300	6,756,952	(57,526,000)	56.02%	0.59
November	104,064,492	8,110,162	38,989,200	9,303,623	(47,661,507)	45.80%	0.46
December	93,687,910	3,813,120	28,420,200	5,650,354	(55,804,236)	59.56%	0.60
January	113,934,095	4,342,040	31,005,200	6,708,387	(71,878,468)	63.09%	0.64
February	102,393,612	5,932,820	44,174,300	5,169,613	(47,116,879)	46.02%	0.47
March	109,373,650	3,582,544	28,147,300	5,462,016	(72,181,790)	66.00%	0.66
April	101,777,582	4,867,072	39,042,400	17,072,071	(40,796,040)	40.08%	0.41
May	105,185,114	4,550,324	30,721,500	10,783,528	(59,129,762)	56.21%	0.57
June	105,295,097	7,201,517	32,683,200	4,593,332	(60,817,048)	57.76%	0.58
July	109,039,522	6,828,032	32,963,200	8,442,897	(60,805,393)	55.76%	0.56
August	111,248,193	9,329,446	38,712,400	7,836,017	(55,370,330)	49.77%	0.49
September	102,236,551	9,503,762	38,581,200	3,815,566	(50,336,023)	49.23%	0.49
	<u>1,260,921,845</u>	<u>71,967,614</u>	<u>417,936,400</u>	<u>91,594,355</u>	<u>(679,423,476)</u>		
Billed	(417,936,400)						
Flushed/leaks	(91,594,355)						
City Usage	<u>(71,967,614)</u>						
Unaccounted for Gallons	679,423,476						
FY25 Unaccounted for Wate	<u>53.88%</u>						

2024	<u>52.10%</u>
2023	<u>53.49%</u>
2022	<u>59.12%</u>
2021	<u>61.43%</u>
2020	<u>63.01%</u>
2019	<u>61.52%</u>
2018	<u>63.76%</u>
2017	<u>61.48%</u> 58.73*
2016	<u>57.51%</u>
2015	<u>59.55%</u>
2014	<u>57.26%</u>
2013	<u>62.00%</u>
2012	<u>60.00%</u>
2011	<u>54.00%</u>

* The Auditors had an error in their formula. It was reported as 61.48 but it should have been reported as 58.73